20 North Main Street

Hernando Cou nty Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12869

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/19/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/10/2023 Final action: 10/10/2023

Enactment date: 10/10/2023 Enactment#: RES-2023-202

Title: Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement With U.S. Department of Agriculture for Composting and Food
Waste Reduction Grant Program and Associated Budget Resolution

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. USDA Notice of Grant and Agreement Award 5.3.23, 2. Amendment With USDA, 3. Budget
Resolution - USDA Grant Amendment, 4. Approved Budget Resolution No. 2023-202, 5. Approved
Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement With U.S. Department of Agriculture for Composting and Food
Waste Reduction Grant Program

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/10/2023 1 Board of County Commissioners adopted Pass
TITLE

Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement With U.S. Department of Agriculture for Composting and Food
Waste Reduction Grant Program and Associated Budget Resolution

BRIEF OVERVIEW

This amendment of the composting and waste reduction grant contract between Hernando County
and the U.S. Department of Agriculture allows for the purchase instead of lease of the required
equipment. The difference in cost will be utilized as the required grant match in lieu of In-Kind
Service that was initially identified the original contract.

This amendment will also extend the contract from February 8, 2025, to May 8, 2025.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Increase of grant match $137,816 in local funds Revenue Account No. 4411-33401-3999078 and
Expense Account No. 4411-33401-5626401.

LEGAL NOTE
The Board has the authority to act on this item pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the attached
Amendment One to the attached composting and waste reduction grant between the U.S.
Department of Agriculture and Hernando County under Contract No. NR233A750005C007 and
attached associated budget resolution.

Hernando County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

